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You are hereby notified that your case in Circuit Court has been set for the following

dates. Please take note of these dates - YOUR ATTENDANCE IS REQUIRED

CASE# A8 ASD)

Settlement Conference OCTOBER 2, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.

Guilly Plea Date ~ OCTOBER 9, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.,

Pre-Trial Conference - OCTOBER 16, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.

Trial OCTOBER 23, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.

DEFENDANT MUST COMPLETE ONE OF THE BELOW ACTIONS BEFORE
5:00 P.M. ON OCTOBER 6, 2017:

A. TFilea guilty plea petition with the Circuit Clexk in order to take édvantage of the
State’s recommendation,

B. Provide a pretrial diversion program application and pay fee to the State,

C. Provide the Court Administrator a Pre-Trial Conference Checklist.
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THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI Circuit Court
COUNTY OF RANKIN Janmary Term, A.D., 2017

The Grand Furors for the State of Mississippi, taken from the body of good and lawful
persons of Rankin County, in the State of Mississippi, elected, impaneled, sworn and charged fo
inquire in and for said County and State aforesaid, in the name and the authority of the State of

Mississippi, upon their oaths present: That
ROBERT S. SMITH

in said County and State
COUNT I

on or about August 13, 2015, Robert S. Smith did purposely, knowingly or recklessly cause
bodily injury to Christic Edwards, by grabbing her by the arms and throwing her against a
counter, said Christie Edwards had a former dating relationship with Robert S.. Smith, in
violation of Section 97-3-7(3) of the Mississippi Code, 1972, as amended; and

COUNTII

on or about August 13, 2015, Robert 8. Smith did purposely, knowingly and untawfully attempt
by physical menace to put Christie Edwards in fear of imminent serious bodily harm by pointing
a firearm at Christie Bdwards and making threatening comments, said Christie Edwards had a
former dating relationship with Robert 8. Smith, in violation of Section 97-3-7(3) of the
Mississippi Code, 1972, as amended; and

Said offenses herein charged are based on two (2) or more acis or transactions connected together
or constitufing parts of a common scheme or plan, and are charged together pursuant to Section

99.7-2 of the Mississippi Code, 1972, as amended.

All counts contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided, and against the
peace and dignity of the State of Mississippi.
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AFFIDAVIT

COMES NOW the Foreperson of the Rankin County Grand Jury, and makes oath that this
indictment presented to this Court was concurred in by twelve (12} or more members of the Grand
Juty and that at least fifteen (15) members thereof were present during all deliberations.

Lea Anh McElroy N
Foreperson of the Grand Jury

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on this, the & g day of

g Y. | _AD., 2017

e BECKY BOYD, CIRCUIT CLERK

i T o
s /}\47 ('
e BY: Coa il D.C.
4 e : L// PRSI S ST

C O U‘&Flf”*

Crreastsft

F00743




RANKIN COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
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You are hereby notified that your case in Circuit Court has been set for the following

dates. Please take note of these dates - YOUR ATTENDANCE 1S REQUIRED

Settlement Conference  OCTOBER 2, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.

Guilty Plea Date OCTOBER 9, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.

Pre-Trial Conference - OCTOBER 16, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.

Trial OCTOBER 23, 2017 at 9:00 a.m.

DEFENDANT MUST COMPLETE ONE OF THE BELOW ACTIONS BEFORE.
5:00 P.M. ON OCTOBER 6, 2017:

A. File a guilty plea petition with the Cireuit Clerk in order fo take édvantage of the
State’s recommendation,

B. Provide a pretrial diversion program application and pay fee to the State,

C. Provide the Court Administrator a Pre-Trial Conference Checklist.




INDICTMENT AGGRAVATED STALKING
MCA § 97-3-107(1) & (2)  Count 1

ROBBERY
MCA § 97-3-73 Count 2
MULTI-COUNT MCA § 99-7-2 (Common Plarf or
TEHE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI Circuit Court
COUNTY OF RANKIN January Temm, A.D., 2017

The Grand Jurors for the State of Mississippi, taken from the body of good and lawfiil
persons of Rankin County, in the State of Mississippi, elected, impaneled, sworn and charged to
inquire in and for said County and State aforesaid, in the name and the authority of the State of
Mississippi, upon their oaths present: That

ROBERT 8. SMITH

in said County and State
COUNTI

on or about Aungust 13, 2015, Robert S. Smith did purposely, knowing and feloniously, make a
credible threat toward Christie Edwards, by the use or display of a deadly weapon to wit: a
firearm with the intent fo place Christie Edwards in reasonable fear of death or great bodily
injury and knew or should have known that the conduct would cause a reasonable person to fear
for his or her own safety, in violation of Section 97-3-107(1) and (2) of the Mississippi Code,

1972, as amended; and

COUNT II

on or about August 13, 2015, Robert S. Smith did knowingly, purposefully and feloniously take
the personal property of Christie Hdwards to wit: a handgun in her presence and against her will,
by violence to her person or by putting her ir fear of some immediate injury to her person, in
violation of Section 97-3-73 of the Mississippi Code, 1972, as amended.

Said offenses herein charged are based on two (2) or more acts or transactions connected together
or constituting parts of a common scheme or plan, and ate charged together pursuant o Section
99.7-2 of the Mississippi Code, 1972, as amended.

All counts contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided, and against the
peace and dignity of the State of Mississippi.
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AFFIDAVIT

COMBES NOW the Roreperson of the Rankin County Grand Jury, and makes oath that this
indictment presented to this Court was concurred in by twelve (12) or more members of the Grand
Jury and that at least fifteen (15) members theteof were present during all deliberations.
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Lea And McElroy Y
Foreperson of the Grand Jury

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me on this, the Ci) s day of .

BECKY BOYD, CIRCUIT CLERK
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